Total Before Consolidation $7,646,132 $10,424 64.9 5.1 2.0 2 2 2

Total After Consolidation (a) $7,061,649 $9,627 57.4 5.1 1.3 2 0 1

Difference ($584,483) ($797) (7.5) 0.0 (0.7) 0 (2) (1)

108 - Washington County $4,540,529 $11,354 34.2 2.0 1.0 1 0 1

223 - Barnes $4,024,350 $11,956 40.2 2.0 1.0 2 0 2

Total Before Consolidation $8,564,879 $11,629 74.4 4.0 2.0 3 0 3

Total After Consolidation (a) $8,166,992 $11,089 67.6 3.0 1.0 2 0 1

Difference ($397,887) ($540) (6.8) (1.0) (1.0) (1) 0 (2)

364 - Marysville $7,417,887 $10,229 62.0 4.0 1.0 1 0 1

380 - Vermillion $5,256,873 $10,013 48.6 2.4 1.0 2 0 2

2008 = Osborne - Paradise

2009 = Ellis - Victoria - Hays

2010 = Rock Hills - Jewell

2011 = Republic County - Pike Valley

2012 = Washington County - Barnes

2013 = Marysville - Vermillion - Valley Heights

2007 = Palco - Plainville - Stockton

14

Students
Transported >

2.5

Miles
Traveled

Bus Routes
Enrollment

Funding
Transportation

Funding

Districts' Share of
Local Option

Budgets

State's Share of
Local Option

Budgets

Total Change in
Funding
Available

SCENARIO 2
(Enrollment Fewer Than 1,600 Students)

Expenditures Before and After Consolidation

Transportation District Funding

30 9,436 (2) (427,351) 30,941 (66,755) (52,168) (515,334)

91 47,772 3 1,209,211 110,051 395,779 0 ---

62 31,024 3 2,231,411 82,601 694,204 0 ---

89 37,858 4 1,778,261 122,103 525,836 44,273 ---

242 116,654 10 5,218,883 314,754 1,615,818 44,273 7,193,728

286 127,537 14 4,392,494 361,781 1,426,282 0 6,180,557

44 10,883 4 (826,389) 47,027 (189,535) (44,273) (1,013,171)

82 82,501 8 1,974,978 117,319 290,980 336,709 ---

52 81,495 7 980,842 79,678 318,156 0 ---

134 163,996 15 2,955,820 196,997 609,136 336,709 4,098,663

149 175,124 20 2,638,262 215,367 831,968 24,120 3,709,717

16 11,128 5 (317,559) 18,370 222,832 (312,589) (388,945)

47 57,682 4 2,146,441 67,155 664,079 0 ---

63 N/A N/A 1,649,682 78,159 518,352 0 ---

558 144,297 34 11,406,308 504,722 2,881,828 691,481 ---

668 N/A N/A 15,202,431 650,036 4,064,259 691,481 20,608,206

755 N/A N/A 13,995,442 760,390 3,859,609 567,141 19,182,582

87 N/A N/A (1,206,989) 110,355 (204,651) (124,340) (1,425,624)

142 111,912 8 1,676,594 192,088 439,837 120,768 ---

25 31,114 3 731,375 39,122 229,802 1,347 ---

167 143,026 11 2,407,970 231,209 669,639 122,114 3,430,933

182 148,632 11 2,089,950 248,478 587,834 113,694 3,039,957

15 5,606 0 (318,019) 17,269 (81,805) (8,420) (390,976)

192 161,517 11 2,740,418 233,967 589,595 302,721 ---

142 67,946 5 1,634,839 148,673 238,470 296,584 ---

334 229,463 16 4,375,257 382,640 828,065 599,304 6,185,266

370 240,167 13 3,934,247 418,947 765,845 540,113 5,659,152

36 10,704 (3) (441,010) 36,308 (62,220) (59,191) (526,114)

178 92,701 7 2,326,771 206,455 457,013 302,955 ---

141 95,893 6 1,987,510 170,513 432,574 214,833 ---

319 188,594 13 4,314,282 376,968 889,587 517,787 6,098,624

354 197,846 13 3,947,327 409,516 825,914 481,138 5,663,896

35 9,252 0 (366,955) 32,548 (63,673) (36,649) (434,728)

244 181,625 13 3,897,933 256,468 912,970 333,351 ---

294 153,116 10 2,965,129 307,980 378,148 603,785 ---

15

Total Per FTE Teachers Principals
Superinten-

dents
Elementary Middle High

SCENARIO 2
(Enrollment Fewer Than 1,600 Students)

Expenditures Before and After Consolidation

USD

Expenditures Personnel School Buildings

498 - Valley Heights $4,099,517 $11,293 31.8 2.0 1.0 2 0 1

Total Before Consolidation $16,774,277 $10,398 142.4 8.4 3.0 5 0 4

Total After Consolidation (a) $14,648,630 $9,080 124.3 6.5 2.0 3 1 1

Difference ($2,125,647) ($1,318) (18.1) (1.9) (1.0) (2) 1 (3)

441 - Sabetha $8,137,168 $8,698 75.2 4.8 2.0 2 1 2